

September 29, 1982

Mr. James G. Keppler
Regional Administrator
Director of Regulatory Operations
Region III
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
799 Roosevelt Road
Glen Filyn, IL 60137

Dear Sir:

In accordance with LaSalle County Station Unit 1 Facility Operating License NPF-11, Appendix B, Section 3.2, we are submitting to you a copy of the NPDES noncompliances for LaSalle County Nuclear Generating Station Permit No. 1L0048151.

G.J. Diederich Superintendent LaSalle County Station

GJD/FRL/JDW/1rw

Enclosure

cc: DVR Report

De 82 10190 462 7

OCT 2 5 1982

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region V, Enforcement Division ATTN: Chief, Compliance Unit 230 South Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60604

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Division of Water Pollution Control Compliance Management Unit 2200 Churchill Road Springfield, Illinois

SUBJECT:

NIPDES Noncompliances For LaSalle County Nuclear

Generating Station - Permit No. 1L0048151

Dear Sir:

In accordance with Standard Condition 12, we wish to submit the following notice of noncompliances, which are listed chronologically in the attached table.

A correction to a previously submitted notice of noncompliance is also enclosed.

If there are any questions, please contact Joe Williams of my staff at (815) 357-6761, extension 201.

G/J. Diederich

GJF/FRL/JDW

cc: Director of Water Quality, Environmental Affairs Manager, Nuclear Stations Division